vacon x5
designed smart. built tough.
2
the toughest ac drive on the planet
Vacon’s X5 AC Drive is loaded with features that
place it head and shoulders above other AC Variable
Frequency Drives.
From general applications to advanced communications, the

Resistance
Minimum
External DB
Resistance
Frame
115 VOLTS AC, +/- 10%, SINGLE-PHASE INPUT
Normal Duty Heavy Duty 115 Vac 230 Vac Ohms Ohms Full No Option
X5C1S010C X5C1S010C09  - 0.5 0.75 - 15 - 4.2 125 - 1A 0
200-230 VOLTS AC, +/- 15%, THREE-PHASE INPUT
Normal Duty Heavy Duty kW 200 Vac 230 Vac 200 Vac 230 Vac Ohms Ohms Full No Option
X5C20010C X5C20010C09 1 0.5 0.5 5.6 4.8 4.8 4.2 125 - 1A 0
X5C20020C X5C20020C09 2 1.5 1.5 9 7.8 7.8 6.8 125 - 1A 0
X5C20030C X5C20030C09 3 2 2.2 12.7 11 11 9.6 125 - 1A 0
X5C20050C X5C20050C09 5 3 4 20.2 17.5 17.5 15.2 60 43 1A 1
X5C20075C X5C20075C09 7.5 5 5.5 29.2 25.3 25.3 22 60 30 1A 1
X5C20100C X5C20100C09 10 7.5 7.5 37.2 32.2 37.2 28 60 27 2A 2
X5C20150C X5C20150C09 15 10 11 52.1 46.4 48.3 42.0 60 20 2A 2
X5C20200C 20 15 15.5 68.3 57.4 62.1 54.0 30 10 3 -
X5C20250C 25 20 18.5 82.3 73.8 78.2 68.0 30 10 3 -
X5C20300C 30 25 22 96.0 84.0 92.0 80.0 30 10 3 -
380-460 VOLTS AC, +/- 15%, THREE-PHASE INPUT
Normal Duty Heavy Duty kW 380 Vac 460 Vac 380 Vac 460 Vac Ohms Ohms Full No Option
X5C40010C X5C40010C09 1 0.5 0.75 3 2.4 2.4 2.1 500 - 1A 0
X5C40020C X5C40020C09 2 1 1.5 5.2 3.9 3.8 3.4 500 - 1A 0
X5C40030C X5C40030C09 3 2 2.2 7.2 5.6 5.1 4.8 500 - 1A 0
X5C40050C X5C40050C09 5 3 4 12 8.8 8.9 7.6 120 100 1A 1
X5C40075C X5C40075C09 7.5 5 5.5 15 12.8 12 11 120 75 1A 1
X5C40100C X5C40100C09 10 7.5 7.5 19.7 16.3 15.6 14 120 75 1A 1
X5C40150C X5C40150C09 15 10 11 30.9 25.8 23.0 21.0 120 47 2A 2
X5C40200C X5C40200C09 20 15 15 40.0 33.3 31.0 27.0 120 47 2A 2
X5C40250C X5C40250C09 25 20 18 46.3 40.0 37.0 34.0 120 47 2A 2
X5C40300C X5C40300C09 30 25 22 57.5 47.8 43.0 40.0 120 39 2A 2
X5C40400C 40 30 30 73.2 62.4 61.0 52.0 60 20 3 -
X5C40500C 50 40 37 82.0 78.0 71.0 65.0 60 20 3 -
X5C40600C 60 50 45 94 80 86 77 60 15 4 -
X5C40750C 75 60 55 114 99 105 96 60 10 4 -
X5C41000C 100 75 75 149 129 140 124 60 10 4 -
X5C41250D 125 100 90 168 156 168 156 60 10 5 -
X5C41500D 150 125 110 205 180 205 180 60 10 5 -
X5C42000D 200 150 132 240 240 240 240 60 10 5   -
575 VOLTS AC, +/- 15%, THREE-PHASE INPUT
Normal Duty Heavy Duty kW 575 Vac 575 Vac Ohms Ohms Full No Option
X5C50010C X5C50010C09 1 0.5 0.75 - 2 - 1.7 120 110 1A 1
X5C50020C X5C50020C09 2 1 1.5 - 3.6 - 2.7 120 110 1A 1
X5C50030C X5C50030C09 3 2 2.2 - 5 - 3.9 120 110 1A 1
X5C50050C X5C50050C09 5 3 4 - 7.6 - 6.1 120 110 1A 1
X5C50075C X5C50075C09 7.5 5 5.5 - 10.4 - 9 120 91 1A 1
X5C50100C X5C50100C09 10 7.5 7.5 - 14.1 - 11 120 91 1A 1
X5C50150C X5C50150C09 15 10 11 - 23.0 - 17.0 120 62 2A 2
X5C50200C X5C50200C09 20 15 15 - 31.0 - 22.0 120 62 2A 2
X5C50250C X5C50250C09 25 20 18 - 39.0 - 27.0 120 62 2A 2
X5C50300C X5C50300C09 30 25 22 - 39.5 - 32.0 120 62 2A 2
X5C50400C 40 30 30 - 49.0 - 41.0 60 24 3 -
X5C50500C 50 40 37 - 58.0 - 52.0 60 24 3 -
X5C50600C 60 50 45 - 68 - 62 60 15 4 -
X5C50750C 75 60 55 - 82 - 77 60 15 4 -
X5C51000C 100 75 75 - 107 - 99 60 20 4 -
X5C51250D 125 100 90 - 125 - 125 60 10 5 -
X5C51500D 150 125 110 - 144 - 144 60 10 5 -
X5C52000D 200 150 132 - 192 - 192 60 10 5 -
Frame 0 Frame 1/1A Frame 2/2A Frame 3 Frame 4 Frame 5
Inches mm Inches mm Inches mm Inches mm Inches mm Inches mm
Height 9.47 241 12.01 306 17.38 442 20.19 513 29.35 745 51.02 1296
Width 6.5 165 8.72 221 10.75 273 11.19 286 12.84 326 16.31  414